RCPS – 219,388 – – – 219,388

Other payables and
 � accruals 18,664,853 2,490,010 290,838 16,760 42,119 21,504,580

Amounts owing to
  subsidiaries 23,611,492 49,872 110,460 432,074 – 24,203,898

Amount owing to a
 � related party 315,620 15,454 – – – 331,074

42,591,965 2,774,724 401,298 448,834 42,119 46,258,940

Net financial
  (liabilities)/assets (30,832,955) 393,375 104,233 2,815,098 19,574 (27,500,675)

Less: Net financial
 � assets denominated

in respective
entities’ functional
currencies – (393,375) – – – (393,375)

(30,832,955) – 104,233 2,815,098 19,574 (27,894,050)

ANNUAL REPORT 2017/2018 211

42	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(a)	 Financial risk management policies (continued)

(i)	 Market risk (continued)

Foreign currency risk (continued)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies as at
the end of the financial year, with all other variables held constant:

Group Company

2018
Increase/

(Decrease)
RM

2017
Increase/

(Decrease)
RM

2018
Increase/

(Decrease)
RM

2017
Increase/

(Decrease)
RM

Effects on profit/(loss) before taxation/equity:

USD

– strengthened by 5% (4,656,266) (3,767,532) (1,047,822) (1,541,648)

– weakened by 5% 4,656,266 3,767,532 1,047,822 1,541,648

AUD

– strengthened by 5% (197,263) 4,742,252 29,578 5,212

– weakened by 5% 197,263 (4,742,252) (29,578) (5,212)

GBP

– strengthened by 5% 936,971 85,850 269,240 140,755

– weakened by 5% (936,971) (85,850) (269,240) (140,755)

RM

– strengthened by 5% (1,043,541) (55,959) – –

– weakened by 5% 1,043,541 55,959 – –

Interest rate risk

The Group and the Company have minimal exposure to interest rate risks.

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018 (CONTINUED)

HIBISCUS PETROLEUM BERHAD212

CORPORATE DISCLOSURES

42	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(a)	 Financial risk management policies (continued)

(ii)	 Credit risk

The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade receivables.
The Group manages its exposure to credit risk by monitoring the timely receipt of receivables on an on-going basis.

The Company’s exposure to credit risk arises from amounts due from subsidiaries, which is related to other